671 Croydon Station to Chirnside Park SC

via Warrien Rd, Patrick Av

Maijor stops

Croydon Station — bus interchange
Patrick Av — corner of Exeter Rd
Black Springs Rd — Brushy Park Rd
Meadowbank Av

Chirnside Park SC - bus interchange

Route Description

Croydon Station to Chirnside Park SC
Departs from the terminus at Croydon Station

Palmer Ay, Patrick Av, Exeter Rd, Lyons Rd,

Brushy Park Rd, Black Springs Rd, Regency Rise,
Clinton La, Billanook Way, Yarraridge Dr and

Black Springs Rd to the terminus at Chirnside Park
Shopping Centre.

Chirnside Park SC to Croydon Station

Departs from the terminus at Chirnside Park
Shopping Centre and runs via View Point Dr,

El Centro, Black Springs Rd and Yarraridge Dr

and then the reverse of the route described above
to Croydon.

Planning your journey

— There are no buses on Sundays or public holidays.
— Occasionally there might be delays or last minute
changes to the timetable.

— Timetables are correct at the time of printing,
but do change from time to time. Find up-to-date
timetables on the PTV app, at ptv.vic.gov.au or by
calling 1800 800 007.

— Effective 5 November 2017.
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For more public transport information
visit ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007.

Most buses are wheelchair accessible. Contact
Ventura Lilydale on 9737 2000 to confirmif the
bus you plan to take will be accessible.
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Croydon Station
Patrick Av
Black Springs Rd
Meadowbank Av
Chirnside Park SC

Monday to Friday

Croydon to Chirnside Park SC

712
718
7.20

7.22 |

727

7.42
7.48
7.51
7.53
7.58

8.12
8.19
8.22
8.24
8.30

9.04
9.10
9.13
9:15
921

10.00 | 11.00

10.06 | 11.06 | 12.06 1.06
10.09| 11.09| 12.09 1.09
1011 | 1111 | 1211 111
10,17 1117 | 1217 117

2.06
2.09
2:17
217

3.07
3.10
3.12
3.18

3.55
4.03
4.07
4.09
4.15

Croydon Station 4.30
Patrick Av 4.38
Black Springs Rd 4.41
Meadowbank Av 443
Chirnside Park SC 4.49
Monday to Friday
Chirnside Park SC
Meadowbank Av 6.06
Black Springs Rd 6.08
Patrick Av 6.11
Croydon Station 6.18
b Ve A fam
Chirnside Park SC 2.48
Meadowbank Av 253
Black Springs Rd 2.55
Patrick Av 2.58
Croydon Station 3.06
Saturday
REEERES S
Croydon Station
Patrick Av 9.14
Black Springs Rd 9.16
Meadowbank Av 9.19
Chirnside Park SC 9.24

Saturday

5.00
5.08
511
513
5.19

6.36
6.38
6.41
6.48

3.46
351
3.53
3.57
4.05

10.14
10.16
10.19
10.24

5.30
5.38
541
5.43
5.49

7.07
7.09
7.12
7.20

4.14
4.19
4.21
4.24
4.31

11.14
11.16
11.19
11.24

6.00
6.07
6.10
6.12
6.17

7:37
7.39
7.43
7.50

4.44
4.49
451
454
5.01

12.14
12.16
12.19
12.25

6.30
6.37
6.40
6.42
6.47

8.07
8.09
8.12
8.20

5.14
5.19
5.21
5.24
5.31

1.14
1.16
1.19
1.25

7.30
7.36
7.39
7.41
7.46

Chirnside Park SC to Croydon

8.39 9.06 | 10.01| 11.01
8.41 9.08 | 10.03 | 11.03
8.44 9.11| 10.06 | 11.06
8.52 919 | 1013 | 11.13

5.44 6.14 7.14
5.49 6.19 7.19
5.51 6.21 7.21
5.54 6.24 7.24
6.01 6.31 7.31

Croydon to Chirnside Park SC

214 3.14 414 5.14
2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16
2:19 3.19 4.19 519
2.25 3.25 4.25 5.24

Chirnside Park SC to Croydon
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Chirnside Park S
Meadowbank Av
Black Springs Rd
Patrick Av

Croydon Station
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State
Government
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ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007.

AM/PM PM

12.01
12.03
12.06
12.13

8.48 950 | 1050 | 11.50| 1250 1.50 2,50 3.50 450
8.50 952 | 1052 11562 | 1252 1.52 2.52 352 452
8.53 955 | 1055| 11.55| 1255 155 2,55 3:55 4.55
9.00| 10.02| 11.02| 1202 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02
For more public transport information visit TRAN%%%%%
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1.03
1.05
1.08
1.15

2.03
2.05
2.08
2.15

I AM/PM PM
8.43| 945| 1045| 1145| 1245| 145| 245| 345| 445
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